This attachment provides the questions received by USAID in response to this APS OFDA-FY04-002, as well as the USAID response.  
QUESTION:  What are the geographic priorities?
ANSWER:
The most critically affected areas of Amhara, Oromyia, Tigray, Somali and SNNP Regions.  Underserved populations and communities will be prioritized.
QUESTION:
How will OFDA handle programs that have integrated or multiple sectors?
ANSWER:
Multi-sector programs may be submitted for review in one application under this APS.  Objectives for additional sectors (not agriculture or livelihoods) included in the application will be reviewed separately.  For example, if an applicant submits an application for agricultural recovery with a second objective for water and sanitation, the agricultural recovery objective will be evaluated against the criteria laid out in this APS, and the water/sanitation objective will be reviewed separately.  In the case of multi-sector programs, OFDA reserves the right to fund one, or more objectives, or none at all.
